

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.4 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1237 OF 2001

S. SINGARAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHOZHAN BENEFIT FUND LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( For bringing on record the LRS of deceased Respondent No.5 )

( Office Report on Default )

Date: 05/11/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath ,Adv

Ms.T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants states that no relief is claimed against respondent

No.5, who is in fact a proforma respondent. He, therefore, prays that respondent No.5

may be deleted from the array of respondents at the appellants risk. Prayer is allowed.

Name of respondent No.5 is deleted from the array of respondents.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master

Court Master