

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.1237 OF 2001

S. SINGARAMAppellant

VERSUS

CHOZHAN BENEFIT FUND LTD. & ANR. . . .Respondents

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits on instructions that the matter has already been settled between the parties and the appellant does not want to proceed with the appeal. The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI,
November 14, 2007.
ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1237 OF 2001

S. SINGARAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHOZHAN BENEFIT FUND LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 14/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits on instructions that the matter has already been settled between the parties and the appellant does not want to proceed with the appeal. The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)